



# Cargo Handling Corporation Limited

CHCL BUILDING, MER ROUGE, PORT LOUIS, REPUBLIC OF MAURITIUS

Email: registry@chcltd.intnet.mu, Website: www.chcl.mu

TEL.: (230) 206 1700 - FAX: (230) 242 5848

Business Reg. No C09004076

## Award of Procurement Contract

### Notice under section 40(7) of the Public Procurement Act

This is to notify that, following the bidding exercise carried out by the Cargo Handling Corporation Ltd for the **Procurement of RTG IMCC, HHMC & RTG ZPMC (Procurement Reference No.: SPA 14/2026)**, the contract has been awarded to **Portequip Services Ltd** for the sum of **Rs 3,140,179.33 inclusive of VAT** as follows:

|                                                |                                                                                                                 |     | Portequip Services Ltd                    |                     |
|------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|-------------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Item                                           | Description                                                                                                     | Qty | Unit Price (Rs.)                          | Total Price (Rs.)   |
| <b>For RTG IMCC Model: 1605 Year:2005</b>      |                                                                                                                 |     |                                           |                     |
| 1.                                             | Encoder Hubner POG 10 DN 1024 I BAUMER                                                                          | 04  | 73,753.67                                 | 295,014.66          |
| <b>For RTG HHMC Model: M21 Year: 2017</b>      |                                                                                                                 |     |                                           |                     |
| 2.                                             | Encoder for Main Hoist Drum UOM 41L-1212-62.5 / 125 S/N: 546043 ID19719 BJ/Y2017 IP66I Max speed 3000RPM,12 BIT | 02  | 319,785.93                                | 639,571.87          |
| 3.                                             | Incremental Encoder Baumer OG 73 UN 1024 SEW TYP ES7C/EV7C UB=4.75....30VDC                                     | 04  | 66,806.91                                 | 267,227.64          |
| 4.                                             | OPTICAL DECODER LWLS-D-1                                                                                        | 04  | 50,413.90                                 | 201,655.59          |
| 5.                                             | OPTICAL TRANSMITTER LWLS-T-1-62.5/125                                                                           | 04  | 50,413.90                                 | 201,655.59          |
| 6.                                             | Electronic Function Module to UOne for Overspeed Switch UO-EM-EGS41 S/N 546055 12...30VDC,MAX. 2W               | 04  | 68,774.51                                 | 275,098.06          |
| 7.                                             | Electronic Function Module to UOne UO-EM-ERC S/N 563321                                                         |     | 277,676.33                                | 555,352.65          |
| <b>For RTG ZPMC Model: RC 40/46 Year: 2009</b> |                                                                                                                 |     |                                           |                     |
| 8.                                             | Incremental Encoder Huebner POG 10 DN 1024 I for Hoist/Trolley                                                  | 04  | 73,753.67                                 | 295,014.66          |
|                                                | <b>Sub - Total (Rs.)</b>                                                                                        |     |                                           | <b>2,730,590.72</b> |
|                                                | <b>VAT (15%)</b>                                                                                                |     |                                           | <b>409,588.61</b>   |
|                                                | <b>Total (Rs.)</b>                                                                                              |     |                                           | <b>3,140,179.33</b> |
|                                                | Make                                                                                                            |     | Item 1,3-8: Huebner & Item 2. Baumer- SEW |                     |
|                                                | Country of Origin                                                                                               |     | Germany                                   |                     |
|                                                | Warranty Period                                                                                                 |     | 12 Months                                 |                     |
|                                                | Delivery Terms                                                                                                  |     | DDP                                       |                     |
|                                                | Delivery Period                                                                                                 |     | 22 Weeks                                  |                     |

**Date: 03 August 2026**

**Cargo Handling Corporation Ltd**